

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s).

136/2015

BANDANA VOHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITESH VOHRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Complaint Case No.EU-4630992451 M of
2012 titled "Ritesh Vohra vs. Bandana Vohra & Ors.", pending in
the Court of Additional C.J.M, Gaziabad, U.P., shall remain
stayed, until further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.04.13
15:51:28 IST
Reason: