

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 136/2015

BANDANA VOHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITESH VOHRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent for whom counter affidavit not yet filed.
Time of four weeks is granted for filing the counter affidavit.
List again on 27.11.2015.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar