

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON :
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COURT No. :
ITEM No. : -

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 136 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5894 OF 2015
(Application for Stay)

BANDANA VOHRA & ORS. Petitioners

VERSUS

RITESH VOHRA Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Complaint Case No.EU-4630992451 M of 2012 titled "Ritesh Vohra vs. Bandana Vohra & Ors.", pending in the Court of Additional C.J.M, Gaziabad, U.P., shall remain stayed, until further orders from this Court."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the Sole Respondent by Regd. A.D. Post on 30th April, 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Advocate has on 02nd September, 2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the Sole Respondent and has on 05th January, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

In view of the Ld. Registrar Courts Order dated 05th January, 2015 the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR