

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON : 16.09.2016

COURT NO.: 12

ITEM NO. : 51

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 136 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5894 OF 2015
(Application for Stay)

BANDANA VOHRA & ORS.Petitioners

VERSUS

RITESH VOHRARespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file additional documents. Put up thereafter."

It is submitted that despite above order, counsel for the respondent has not filed any documents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

AKR