

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Criminal) No. 136/2015

BANDANA VOHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITESH VOHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the respondent, list after one week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master